1 Utility Plant in Service 0 0 0 0 0 A-5

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Piant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 0 0 0 0 A-9

0 A-12 6 Less:ClAC 0 0 0 0

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 0 0 0 0 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 0 0 0 0 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 0 0 0 0 0

5 printed 5/16/2008 1 :01 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

FI Central Commerce Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,403,606 3,650 1,407,256 1,007 1,408,263 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 130,000 0 130,000 0 130,000 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (849,566) (916) (850,481) (3) (850,485) A-10

6 Less: ClAC (618,716) 0 (618,716) 0 (618,716) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 325,545 (10,406) 315,139 0 315,139 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 77,663 77,663 2,661 80,324 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 390,869 69,992 460,860 3,664 464,525

7

Schedule of Adjustments lo Rste Base Florida Public Service Commission

FI Central Commerce Park
Docket No. OW121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 of 2
Preparer: R GriffidJ Guastella

Line Water
No. Description

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE
2 Allocation of Corporate IT
3
4 PSC Audit Adjustments
5 Entiiy Reclassification
6 Total 2007 Adjusments
7
8 Pro Forma Adjustments
9 Allocation of Corporate IT

[…]

Adjustments Adiusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 NA NA NA 6-4, E-2

NA NA NA NA 6-5

NA NA NA NA 6-3
NA NA NA NA 6-13

NA NA NA NA 6-15

Schedule: 6-1
Page: I o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

_ .

NA NA NA 1 NA NA NA NA c-I, 6-3 6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES NA NA NA I NA NA NA NA

NA NA NA NA NA NA 8 NET OPERATING INCOME NA
9 RATEBASE NA

10 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA
NA NA NA NA NA A-1 - -

43 printed 5/16/2008 1:oi PM
IP
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

FI Central Commerce Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Operation & Maintenance 264,157 (50,141) 214,016

Amortization 0 81 7 817
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 40,039 22,361 62,401

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

11,159 225,176 3,622 228,797 B-6

0 817 0 81 7 8-3
84 62,484 0 62,484 6-14

OPERATING REVENUES

Taxes Other Than Income 31,756 8,289 40,045
Provision for Income Taxes (71,346) 4,394 (66,952)
OPERATING EXPENSES 264,607 (14,280) 250,327

I

I
150,999 1,414 152,413 I 0 152,413 245,234 397,647 6-4, E-2

(361) 39,684 11,036 50,720 6-1 5
17,768 C-1 I 8-3 (4,225) (71,177) 88,945

6,657 256,984 103,602 360,586

45

Schedule of Adlurtments to Omrating lnmms

M Central Commerce Park
DoekM No. MI0121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Historical I X 1 Proiened I 1

Florida PuMC Service Commlwon

Schedule: 5 3
Page: I o 1 4
Prepare,: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide a deiailed description 01 all adiustmentr to operating income per bwks. with a total far each
line item shown on the net operilting income statement.

(11 12) (31 (41
2007 2007 Supconing Line

1
No. Am Description Water Server sChed"iSS

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2007
REVENUES 2 A

3
4
5
6
7 8

[…]

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation
BookiTax Difference
Deferred Income Tax Expense
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credit
Parent Debt Information
Income Tax Returns
Miscellaneous Tax Information

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

c-1
c-2
c-3
c -4
c -5
C-6
c-7
C-8
c-9

c-10

PAGE
NUMBER

75
76
77
79
80
81
84
88
89
90

73

74

74

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

Water
1 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA
3 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA
4 ITC Amortization NA NA NA
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA

6 Total Income Tax Expense NA NA NA

FI Central Commerce Park
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

NA NA c-2
NA NA c-5
NA NA C-7
NA NA c-7
NA NA C-8

I NA NA

Schedule: C-1
Page: 1 Of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense (71,346) 8,251 (63,095)
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (3,857) (3,857)
9 ITC Reaked This Year 0 0 0
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

(4,225) (67,320) C-2
0 (3,857) C-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 1 :01 PM
4
UI

State and Fs

Sewer
Year End Utility Year End
Per Books Adjustments Adiusted

(184,954) 20,088 (164,866)
0 (8,696) (8,696)

(184,954) 11,392 (173,562)

0 0
(9,998) (9,998)

0 (9,998) (9,998)

(184,954) 21,390 (163,565)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(10,172) 1,176 (8,996)

(174,782) 20,213 (154,569)

35.0% 35mo 35.0%
(61,174) 7,075 (54,099)

0 0 0

n

Pro Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Ad jments  Adiusted Schedules

(10,883) (175,748) 6-1, 5 2
(70) (8,767) G 3

(10,953) (184,515)

0 0 G4
0 (9,998) c-5
0 (9,998)

(10,953) (174,518)

5.5% 5.5%
(602) (9,598)

(10,351) (164,919)

35.0% 35.0%
(3,623) (57,722)

0 0 c-7

icome

ne Year End Lnility Year End
b. Descr.ption Per h k s  Adiustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest NA NA NA
2 Less' Interest Charges NA h A  NA
3
4 Taxable Income 0 0 0
5
6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences . NA NA

xc

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adiusted